EI-41X20 SERIES
GS & UK Adaptor (CE Approved)
Featurs
Reliable                         Class E
Safety isolating transformer
Applications
For General Equipment
Safety Applications
GS Adaptor: TUV/GS
UK Adaptor: CE  BS 1363 STANDARD
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
AC/DC Adaptor
Input Voltage / Frequency: 230VAC 50Hz
Output Voltage: DC 3V-21V
Output Current: 100-1000mA
Output Power: 0.3-6.0VA
AC/AC Adaptor
Input Voltage / Frequency: 230VAC 50Hz
Output Voltage: AC 3V~24V
Output Current: 200-1000mA
Output Power: 1.95-9.0VA
Mechanical Characteristics
GS Adaptor
Length:78.0mm              Height:41.0mm
Width:53.0mm               Weight:300g
UK Adaptor
Length:68.5mm              Height:39.0mm
Width:50.5mm               Weight:300g
GS Adaptor Dimension Diagram Unit: mm
UK Adaptor Dimension Diagram Unit: mm
D41 GS & UK AC/DC Adaptor Series Model List
No Model No.
DC
output
voltage
(V)
Min. Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
DC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
1    D41-03.0-YYYY 3.0  100  1,000  0.30  3.00   48    D41-07.7-YYYY 7.7  100  779  0.77 6.00
2    D41-03.1-YYYY 3.1  100  1,000  0.31  3.10   49    D41-07.8-YYYY 7.8  100  769  0.78 6.00
3    D41-03.2-YYYY 3.2  100  1,000  0.32  3.20   50    D41-07.9-YYYY 7.9  100  759  0.79 6.00
4    D41-03.3-YYYY 3.3  100  1,000  0.33  3.30   51    D41-08.0-YYYY 8.0  100  750  0.80 6.00
5    D41-03.4-YYYY 3.4  100  1,000  0.34  3.40   52    D41-08.1-YYYY 8.1  100  741  0.81 6.00
6    D41-03.5-YYYY 3.5  100  1,000  0.35  3.50   53    D41-08.2-YYYY 8.2  100  732  0.82 6.00
7    D41-03.6-YYYY 3.6  100  1,000  0.36  3.60   54    D41-08.3-YYYY 8.3  100  723  0.83 6.00
8    D41-03.7-YYYY 3.7  100  1,000  0.37  3.70   55    D41-08.4-YYYY 8.4  100  714  0.84 6.00
9    D41-03.8-YYYY 3.8  100  1,000  0.38  3.80   56    D41-08.5-YYYY 8.5  100  706  0.85 6.00
10    D41-03.9-YYYY 3.9  100  1,000  0.39  3.90   57    D41-08.6-YYYY 8.6  100  698  0.86 6.00
11    D41-04.0-YYYY 4.0  100  1,000  0.40  4.00   58    D41-08.7-YYYY 8.7  100  690  0.87 6.00
12    D41-04.1-YYYY 4.1  100  1,000  0.41  4.10   59    D41-08.8-YYYY 8.8  100  682  0.88 6.00
13    D41-04.2-YYYY 4.2  100  1,000  0.42  4.20   60    D41-08.9-YYYY 8.9  100  674  0.89 6.00
14    D41-04.3-YYYY 4.3  100  1,000  0.43  4.30   61    D41-09.0-YYYY 9.0  100  667  0.90 6.00
15    D41-04.4-YYYY 4.4  100  1,000  0.44  4.40   62    D41-09.1-YYYY 9.1  100  659  0.91 6.00
16    D41-04.5-YYYY 4.5  100  1,000  0.45  4.50   63    D41-09.2-YYYY 9.2  100  652  0.92 6.00
17    D41-04.6-YYYY 4.6  100  1,000  0.46  4.60   64    D41-09.3-YYYY 9.3  100  645  0.93 6.00
18    D41-04.7-YYYY 4.7  100  1,000  0.47  4.70   65    D41-09.4-YYYY 9.4  100  638  0.94 6.00
19    D41-04.8-YYYY 4.8  100  1,000  0.48  4.80   66    D41-09.5-YYYY 9.5  100  632  0.95 6.00
20    D41-04.9-YYYY 4.9  100  1,000  0.49  4.90   67    D41-09.6-YYYY 9.6  100  625  0.96 6.00
21    D41-05.0-YYYY 5.0  100  1,000  0.50  5.00   68    D41-09.7-YYYY 9.7  100  619  0.97 6.00
22    D41-05.1-YYYY 5.1  100  1,000  0.51  5.10   69    D41-09.8-YYYY 9.8  100  612  0.98 6.00
23    D41-05.2-YYYY 5.2  100  1,000  0.52  5.20   70    D41-09.9-YYYY 9.9  100  606  0.99 6.00
24    D41-05.3-YYYY 5.3  100  1,000  0.53  5.30   71    D41-10.0-YYYY 10.0 100  600  1.00 6.00
25    D41-05.4-YYYY 5.4  100  1,000  0.54  5.40   72    D41-10.1-YYYY 10.1 100  594  1.01 6.00
26    D41-05.5-YYYY 5.5  100  1,000  0.55  5.50   73    D41-10.2-YYYY 10.2 100  588  1.02 6.00
27    D41-05.6-YYYY 5.6  100  1,000  0.56  5.60   74    D41-10.3-YYYY 10.3 100  583  1.03 6.00
28    D41-05.7-YYYY 5.7  100  1,000  0.57  5.70   75    D41-10.4-YYYY 10.4 100  577  1.04 6.00
29    D41-05.8-YYYY 5.8  100  1,000  0.58  5.80   76    D41-10.5-YYYY 10.5 100  571  1.05 6.00
30    D41-05.9-YYYY 5.9  100  1,000  0.59  5.90   77    D41-10.6-YYYY 10.6 100  566  1.06 6.00
31    D41-06.0-YYYY 6.0  100  1,000  0.60  6.00   78    D41-10.7-YYYY 10.7 100  561  1.07 6.00
32    D41-06.1-YYYY 6.1  100  984  0.61  6.00   79    D41-10.8-YYYY 10.8 100  556  1.08 6.00
33    D41-06.2-YYYY 6.2  100  968  0.62  6.00   80    D41-10.9-YYYY 10.9 100  550  1.09 6.00
34    D41-06.3-YYYY 6.3  100  952  0.63  6.00   81    D41-11.0-YYYY 11.0 100  545  1.10 6.00
35    D41-06.4-YYYY 6.4  100  938  0.64  6.00   82    D41-11.1-YYYY 11.1 100  541  1.11 6.00
36    D41-06.5-YYYY 6.5  100  923  0.65  6.00   83    D41-11.25-YYYY 11.25 100  533  1.13 6.00
37    D41-06.6-YYYY 6.6  100  909  0.66  6.00   84    D41-11.3-YYYY 11.3 100  531  1.13 6.00
38    D41-06.7-YYYY 6.7  100  896  0.67  6.00   85    D41-11.4-YYYY 11.4 100  526  1.14 6.00
39    D41-06.8-YYYY 6.8  100  882  0.68  6.00   86    D41-11.5-YYYY 11.5 100  522  1.15 6.00
40    D41-06.9-YYYY 6.9  100  870  0.69  6.00   87    D41-11.6-YYYY 11.6 100  517  1.16 6.00
41    D41-07.0-YYYY 7.0  100  857  0.70  6.00   88    D41-11.7-YYYY 11.7 100  513  1.17 6.00
42    D41-07.1-YYYY 7.1  100  845  0.71  6.00   89    D41-11.8-YYYY 11.8 100  508  1.18 6.00
43    D41-07.2-YYYY 7.2  100  833  0.72  6.00   90    D41-11.9-YYYY 11.9 100  504  1.19 6.00
44    D41-07.3-YYYY 7.3  100  822  0.73  6.00   91    D41-12.0-YYYY 12.0 100  500  1.20 6.00
45    D41-07.4-YYYY 7.4  100  811  0.74  6.00   92    D41-12.1-YYYY 12.1 100  496  1.21 6.00
46    D41-07.5-YYYY 7.5  100  800  0.75  6.00   93    D41-12.2-YYYY 12.2 100  492  1.22 6.00
47    D41-07.6-YYYY 7.6  100  789  0.76  6.00   94    D41-12.3-YYYY 12.3 100  488  1.23 6.00
No Model No.
DC
output
voltage
(V)
Min. Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
DC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
95    D41-12.4-YYYY 12.4 100  484  1.24  6.00   142    D41-17.1-YYYY 17.1  100  351  1.71  6.00
96    D41-12.5-YYYY 12.5 100  480  1.25  6.00   143    D41-17.2-YYYY 17.2  100  349  1.72  6.00
97    D41-12.6-YYYY 12.6 100  476  1.26  6.00   144    D41-17.3-YYYY 17.3  100  347  1.73  6.00
98    D41-12.7-YYYY 12.7 100  472  1.27  6.00   145    D41-17.4-YYYY 17.4  100  345  1.74  6.00
99    D41-12.8-YYYY 12.8 100  469  1.28  6.00   146    D41-17.5-YYYY 17.5  100  343  1.75  6.00
100    D41-12.9-YYYY 12.9 100  465  1.29  6.00   147    D41-17.6-YYYY 17.6  100  341  1.76  6.00
101    D41-13.0-YYYY 13.0 100  462  1.30  6.00   148    D41-17.7-YYYY 17.7  100  339  1.77  6.00
102    D41-13.1-YYYY 13.1 100  458  1.31  6.00   149    D41-17.8-YYYY 17.8  100  337  1.78  6.00
103    D41-13.2-YYYY 13.2 100  455  1.32  6.00   150    D41-17.9-YYYY 17.9  100  335  1.79  6.00
104    D41-13.3-YYYY 13.3 100  451  1.33  6.00   151    D41-18.0-YYYY 18.0  100  333  1.80  6.00
105    D41-13.4-YYYY 13.4 100  448  1.34  6.00   152    D41-18.1-YYYY 18.1  100  331  1.81  6.00
106    D41-13.5-YYYY 13.5 100  444  1.35  6.00   153    D41-18.2-YYYY 18.2  100  330  1.82  6.00
107    D41-13.6-YYYY 13.6 100  441  1.36  6.00   154    D41-18.3-YYYY 18.3  100  328  1.83  6.00
108    D41-13.7-YYYY 13.7 100  438  1.37  6.00   155    D41-18.4-YYYY 18.4  100  326  1.84  6.00
109    D41-13.8-YYYY 13.8 100  435  1.38  6.00   156    D41-18.5-YYYY 18.5  100  324  1.85  6.00
110    D41-13.9-YYYY 13.9 100  432  1.39  6.00   157    D41-18.6-YYYY 18.6  100  323  1.86  6.00
111    D41-14.0-YYYY 14.0 100  429  1.40  6.00   158    D41-18.7-YYYY 18.7  100  321  1.87  6.00
112    D41-14.1-YYYY 14.1 100  426  1.41  6.00   159    D41-18.8-YYYY 18.8  100  319  1.88  6.00
113    D41-14.2-YYYY 14.2 100  423  1.42  6.00   160    D41-18.9-YYYY 18.9  100  317  1.89  6.00
114    D41-14.3-YYYY 14.3 100  420  1.43  6.00   161    D41-19.0-YYYY 19.0  100  316  1.90  6.00
115    D41-14.4-YYYY 14.4 100  417  1.44  6.00   162    D41-19.1-YYYY 19.1  100  314  1.91  6.00
116    D41-14.5-YYYY 14.5 100  414  1.45  6.00   163    D41-19.2-YYYY 19.2  100  313  1.92  6.00
117    D41-14.6-YYYY 14.6 100  411  1.46  6.00   164    D41-19.3-YYYY 19.3  100  311  1.93  6.00
118    D41-14.7-YYYY 14.7 100  408  1.47  6.00   165    D41-19.4-YYYY 19.4  100  309  1.94  6.00
119    D41-14.8-YYYY 14.8 100  405  1.48  6.00   166    D41-19.5-YYYY 19.5  100  308  1.95  6.00
120    D41-14.9-YYYY 14.9 100  403  1.49  6.00   167    D41-19.6-YYYY 19.6  100  306  1.96  6.00
121    D41-15.0-YYYY 15.0 100  400  1.50  6.00   168    D41-19.7-YYYY 19.7  100  305  1.97  6.00
122    D41-15.1-YYYY 15.1 100  397  1.51  6.00   169    D41-19.8-YYYY 19.8  100  303  1.98  6.00
123    D41-15.2-YYYY 15.2 100  395  1.52  6.00   170    D41-19.9-YYYY 19.9  100  302  1.99  6.00
124    D41-15.3-YYYY 15.3 100  392  1.53  6.00   171    D41-20.0-YYYY 20.0  100  300  2.00  6.00
125    D41-15.4-YYYY 15.4 100  390  1.54  6.00   172    D41-20.1-YYYY 20.1  100  299  2.01  6.00
126    D41-15.5-YYYY 15.5 100  387  1.55  6.00   173    D41-20.2-YYYY 20.2  100  297  2.02  6.00
127    D41-15.6-YYYY 15.6 100  385  1.56  6.00   174    D41-20.3-YYYY 20.3  100  296  2.03  6.00
128    D41-15.7-YYYY 15.7 100  382  1.57  6.00   175    D41-20.4-YYYY 20.4  100  294  2.04  6.00
129    D41-15.8-YYYY 15.8 100  380  1.58  6.00   176    D41-20.5-YYYY 20.5  100  293  2.05  6.00
130    D41-15.9-YYYY 15.9 100  377  1.59  6.00   177    D41-20.6-YYYY 20.6  100  291  2.06  6.00
131    D41-16.0-YYYY 16.0 100  375  1.60  6.00   178    D41-20.7-YYYY 20.7  100  290  2.07  6.00
132    D41-16.1-YYYY 16.1 100  373  1.61  6.00   179    D41-20.8-YYYY 20.8  100  288  2.08  6.00
133    D41-16.2-YYYY 16.2 100  370  1.62  6.00   180    D41-20.9-YYYY 20.9  100  287  2.09  6.00
134    D41-16.3-YYYY 16.3 100  368  1.63  6.00   181    D41-21.0-YYYY 21.0  100  286  2.10  6.00
135    D41-16.4-YYYY 16.4 100  366  1.64  6.00
136    D41-16.5-YYYY 16.5 100  364  1.65  6.00
137    D41-16.6-YYYY 16.6 100  361  1.66  6.00
138    D41-16.7-YYYY 16.7 100  359  1.67  6.00
139    D41-16.8-YYYY 16.8 100  357  1.68  6.00
140    D41-16.9-YYYY 16.9 100  355  1.69  6.00
141    D41-17.0-YYYY 17.0 100  353  1.70  6.00
AD4120 GS & UK AC/AC Adaptor Series Model List
No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
1    AD4120-03.0-YYYY 3.0  650  1,000 1.95  3.00   48    AD4120-07.7-YYYY 7.7  253  1,000 1.95 7.70
2    AD4120-03.1-YYYY 3.1  629  1,000 1.95  3.10   49    AD4120-07.8-YYYY 7.8  250  1,000 1.95 7.80
3    AD4120-03.2-YYYY 3.2  609  1,000 1.95  3.20   50    AD4120-07.9-YYYY 7.9  247  1,000 1.95 7.90
4    AD4120-03.3-YYYY 3.3  591  1,000 1.95  3.30   51    AD4120-08.0-YYYY 8.0  244  1,000 1.95 8.00
5    AD4120-03.4-YYYY 3.4  574  1,000 1.95  3.40   52    AD4120-08.1-YYYY 8.1  241  1,000 1.95 8.10
6    AD4120-03.5-YYYY 3.5  557  1,000 1.95  3.50   53    AD4120-08.2-YYYY 8.2  238  1,000 1.95 8.20
7    AD4120-03.6-YYYY 3.6  542  1,000 1.95  3.60   54    AD4120-08.3-YYYY 8.3  235  1,000 1.95 8.30
8    AD4120-03.7-YYYY 3.7  527  1,000 1.95  3.70   55    AD4120-08.4-YYYY 8.4  232  1,000 1.95 8.40
9    AD4120-03.8-YYYY 3.8  513  1,000 1.95  3.80   56    AD4120-08.5-YYYY 8.5  229  1,000 1.95 8.50
10    AD4120-03.9-YYYY 3.9  500  1,000 1.95  3.90   57    AD4120-08.6-YYYY 8.6  227  1,000 1.95 8.60
11    AD4120-04.0-YYYY 4.0  488  1,000 1.95  4.00   58    AD4120-08.7-YYYY 8.7  224  1,000 1.95 8.70
12    AD4120-04.1-YYYY 4.1  476  1,000 1.95  4.10   59    AD4120-08.8-YYYY 8.8  222  1,000 1.95 8.80
13    AD4120-04.2-YYYY 4.2  464  1,000 1.95  4.20   60    AD4120-08.9-YYYY 8.9  219  1,000 1.95 8.90
14    AD4120-04.3-YYYY 4.3  453  1,000 1.95  4.30   61    AD4120-09.0-YYYY 9.0  217  1,000 1.95 9.00
15    AD4120-04.4-YYYY 4.4  443  1,000 1.95  4.40   62    AD4120-09.1-YYYY 9.1  214  989  1.95 9.00
16    AD4120-04.5-YYYY 4.5  433  1,000 1.95  4.50   63    AD4120-09.2-YYYY 9.2  212  978  1.95 9.00
17    AD4120-04.6-YYYY 4.6  424  1,000 1.95  4.60   64    AD4120-09.3-YYYY 9.3  210  968  1.95 9.00
18    AD4120-04.7-YYYY 4.7  415  1,000 1.95  4.70   65    AD4120-09.4-YYYY 9.4  207  957  1.95 9.00
19    AD4120-04.8-YYYY 4.8  406  1,000 1.95  4.80   66    AD4120-09.5-YYYY 9.5  205  947  1.95 9.00
20    AD4120-04.9-YYYY 4.9  398  1,000 1.95  4.90   67    AD4120-09.6-YYYY 9.6  203  938  1.95 9.00
21    AD4120-05.0-YYYY 5.0  390  1,000 1.95  5.00   68    AD4120-09.7-YYYY 9.7  201  928  1.95 9.00
22    AD4120-05.1-YYYY 5.1  382  1,000 1.95  5.10   69    AD4120-09.8-YYYY 9.8  200  918  1.96 9.00
23    AD4120-05.2-YYYY 5.2  375  1,000 1.95  5.20   70    AD4120-09.9-YYYY 9.9  200  909  1.98 9.00
24    AD4120-05.3-YYYY 5.3  368  1,000 1.95  5.30   71    AD4120-10.0-YYYY 10.0  200  900  2.00 9.00
25    AD4120-05.4-YYYY 5.4  361  1,000 1.95  5.40   72    AD4120-10.1-YYYY 10.1  200  891  2.02 9.00
26    AD4120-05.5-YYYY 5.5  355  1,000 1.95  5.50   73    AD4120-10.2-YYYY 10.2  200  882  2.04 9.00
27    AD4120-05.6-YYYY 5.6  348  1,000 1.95  5.60   74    AD4120-10.3-YYYY 10.3  200  874  2.06 9.00
28    AD4120-05.7-YYYY 5.7  342  1,000 1.95  5.70   75    AD4120-10.4-YYYY 10.4  200  865  2.08 9.00
29    AD4120-05.8-YYYY 5.8  336  1,000 1.95  5.80   76    AD4120-10.5-YYYY 10.5  200  857  2.10 9.00
30    AD4120-05.9-YYYY 5.9  331  1,000 1.95  5.90   77    AD4120-10.6-YYYY 10.6  200  849  2.12 9.00
31    AD4120-06.0-YYYY 6.0  325  1,000 1.95  6.00   78    AD4120-10.7-YYYY 10.7  200  841  2.14 9.00
32    AD4120-06.1-YYYY 6.1  320  1,000 1.95  6.10   79    AD4120-10.8-YYYY 10.8  200  833  2.16 9.00
33    AD4120-06.2-YYYY 6.2  315  1,000 1.95  6.20   80    AD4120-10.9-YYYY 10.9  200  826  2.18 9.00
34    AD4120-06.3-YYYY 6.3  310  1,000 1.95  6.30   81    AD4120-11.0-YYYY 11.0  200  818  2.20 9.00
35    AD4120-06.4-YYYY 6.4  305  1,000 1.95  6.40   82    AD4120-11.1-YYYY 11.1  200  811  2.22 9.00
36    AD4120-06.5-YYYY 6.5  300  1,000 1.95  6.50   83    AD4120-11.2-YYYY 11.2  200  804  2.24 9.00
37    AD4120-06.6-YYYY 6.6  295  1,000 1.95  6.60   84    AD4120-11.3-YYYY 11.3  200  796  2.26 9.00
38    AD4120-06.7-YYYY 6.7  291  1,000 1.95  6.70   85    AD4120-11.4-YYYY 11.4  200  789  2.28 9.00
39    AD4120-06.8-YYYY 6.8  287  1,000 1.95  6.80   86    AD4120-11.5-YYYY 11.5  200  783  2.30 9.00
40    AD4120-06.9-YYYY 6.9  283  1,000 1.95  6.90   87    AD4120-11.6-YYYY 11.6  200  776  2.32 9.00
41    AD4120-07.0-YYYY 7.0  279  1,000 1.95  7.00   88    AD4120-11.7-YYYY 11.7  200  769  2.34 9.00
42    AD4120-07.1-YYYY 7.1  275  1,000 1.95  7.10   89    AD4120-11.8-YYYY 11.8  200  763  2.36 9.00
43    AD4120-07.2-YYYY 7.2  271  1,000 1.95  7.20   90    AD4120-11.9-YYYY 11.9  200  756  2.38 9.00
44    AD4120-07.3-YYYY 7.3  267  1,000 1.95  7.30   91    AD4120-12.0-YYYY 12.0  200  750  2.40 9.00
45    AD4120-07.4-YYYY 7.4  264  1,000 1.95  7.40   92    AD4120-12.1-YYYY 12.1  200  744  2.42 9.00
46    AD4120-07.5-YYYY 7.5  260  1,000 1.95  7.50   93    AD4120-12.2-YYYY 12.2  200  738  2.44 9.00
47    AD4120-07.6-YYYY 7.6  257  1,000 1.95  7.60   94    AD4120-12.3-YYYY 12.3  200  732  2.46 9.00
No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)  No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
95    AD4120-12.4-YYYY 12.4 200  726  1.95  9.00   142    AD4120-17.1-YYYY 17.1  200  526  3.42 9.00
96    AD4120-12.5-YYYY 12.5 200  720  1.95  9.00   143    AD4120-17.2-YYYY 17.2  200  523  3.44 9.00
97    AD4120-12.6-YYYY 12.6 200  714  1.95  9.00   144    AD4120-17.3-YYYY 17.3  200  520  3.46 9.00
98    AD4120-12.7-YYYY 12.7 200  709  1.95  9.00   145    AD4120-17.4-YYYY 17.4  200  517  3.48 9.00
99    AD4120-12.8-YYYY 12.8 200  703  1.95  9.00   146    AD4120-17.5-YYYY 17.5  200  514  3.50 9.00
100    AD4120-12.9-YYYY 12.9 200  698  1.95  9.00   147    AD4120-17.6-YYYY 17.6  200  511  3.52 9.00
101    AD4120-13.0-YYYY 13.0 200  692  1.95  9.00   148    AD4120-17.7-YYYY 17.7  200  508  3.54 9.00
102    AD4120-13.1-YYYY 13.1 200  687  1.95  9.00   149    AD4120-17.8-YYYY 17.8  200  506  3.56 9.00
103    AD4120-13.2-YYYY 13.2 200  682  1.95  9.00   150    AD4120-17.9-YYYY 17.9  200  503  3.58 9.00
104    AD4120-13.3-YYYY 13.3 200  677  1.95  9.00   151    AD4120-18.0-YYYY 18.0  200  500  3.60 9.00
105    AD4120-13.4-YYYY 13.4 200  672  1.95  9.00   152    AD4120-18.1-YYYY 18.1  200  497  3.62 9.00
106    AD4120-13.5-YYYY 13.5 200  667  1.95  9.00   153    AD4120-18.2-YYYY 18.2  200  495  3.64 9.00
107    AD4120-13.6-YYYY 13.6 200  662  1.95  9.00   154    AD4120-18.3-YYYY 18.3  200  492  3.66 9.00
108    AD4120-13.7-YYYY 13.7 200  657  1.95  9.00   155    AD4120-18.4-YYYY 18.4  200  489  3.68 9.00
109    AD4120-13.8-YYYY 13.8 200  652  1.95  9.00   156    AD4120-18.5-YYYY 18.5  200  486  3.70 9.00
110    AD4120-13.9-YYYY 13.9 200  647  1.95  9.00   157    AD4120-18.6-YYYY 18.6  200  484  3.72 9.00
111    AD4120-14.0-YYYY 14.0 200  643  1.95  9.00   158    AD4120-18.7-YYYY 18.7  200  481  3.74 9.00
112    AD4120-14.1-YYYY 14.1 200  638  1.95  9.00   159    AD4120-18.8-YYYY 18.8  200  479  3.76 9.00
113    AD4120-14.2-YYYY 14.2 200  634  1.95  9.00   160    AD4120-18.9-YYYY 18.9  200  476  3.78 9.00
114    AD4120-14.3-YYYY 14.3 200  629  1.95  9.00   161    AD4120-19.0-YYYY 19.0  200  474  3.80 9.00
115    AD4120-14.4-YYYY 14.4 200  625  1.95  9.00   162    AD4120-19.1-YYYY 19.1  200  471  3.82 9.00
116    AD4120-14.5-YYYY 14.5 200  621  1.95  9.00   163    AD4120-19.2-YYYY 19.2  200  469  3.84 9.00
117    AD4120-14.6-YYYY 14.6 200  616  1.95  9.00   164    AD4120-19.3-YYYY 19.3  200  466  3.86 9.00
118    AD4120-14.7-YYYY 14.7 200  612  1.95  9.00   165    AD4120-19.4-YYYY 19.4  200  464  3.88 9.00
119    AD4120-14.8-YYYY 14.8 200  608  1.95  9.00   166    AD4120-19.5-YYYY 19.5  200  462  3.90 9.00
120    AD4120-14.9-YYYY 14.9 200  604  1.95  9.00   167    AD4120-19.6-YYYY 19.6  200  459  3.92 9.00
121    AD4120-15.0-YYYY 15.0 200  600  1.95  9.00   168    AD4120-19.7-YYYY 19.7  200  457  3.94 9.00
122    AD4120-15.1-YYYY 15.1 200  596  1.95  9.00   169    AD4120-19.8-YYYY 19.8  200  455  3.96 9.00
123    AD4120-15.2-YYYY 15.2 200  592  1.95  9.00   170    AD4120-19.9-YYYY 19.9  200  452  3.98 9.00
124    AD4120-15.3-YYYY 15.3 200  588  1.95  9.00   171    AD4120-20.0-YYYY 20.0  200  450  4.00 9.00
125    AD4120-15.4-YYYY 15.4 200  584  1.95  9.00   172    AD4120-20.1-YYYY 20.1  200  448  4.02 9.00
126    AD4120-15.5-YYYY 15.5 200  581  1.95  9.00   173    AD4120-20.2-YYYY 20.2  200  446  4.04 9.00
127    AD4120-15.6-YYYY 15.6 200  577  1.95  9.00   174    AD4120-20.3-YYYY 20.3  200  443  4.06 9.00
128    AD4120-15.7-YYYY 15.7 200  573  1.95  9.00   175    AD4120-20.4-YYYY 20.4  200  441  4.08 9.00
129    AD4120-15.8-YYYY 15.8 200  570  1.95  9.00   176    AD4120-20.5-YYYY 20.5  200  439  4.10 9.00
130    AD4120-15.9-YYYY 15.9 200  566  1.95  9.00   177    AD4120-20.6-YYYY 20.6  200  437  4.12 9.00
131    AD4120-16.0-YYYY 16.0 200  563  1.95  9.00   178    AD4120-20.7-YYYY 20.7  200  435  4.14 9.00
132    AD4120-16.1-YYYY 16.1 200  559  1.95  9.00   179    AD4120-20.8-YYYY 20.8  200  433  4.16 9.00
133    AD4120-16.2-YYYY 16.2 200  556  1.95  9.00   180    AD4120-20.9-YYYY 20.9  200  431  4.18 9.00
134    AD4120-16.3-YYYY 16.3 200  552  1.95  9.00   181    AD4120-21.0-YYYY 21.0  200  429  4.20 9.00
135    AD4120-16.4-YYYY 16.4 200  549  1.95  9.00   182    AD4120-21.1-YYYY 21.1  200  427  4.22 9.00
136    AD4120-16.5-YYYY 16.5 200  545  1.95  9.00   183    AD4120-21.2-YYYY 21.2  200  425  4.24 9.00
137    AD4120-16.6-YYYY 16.6 200  542  1.95  9.00   184    AD4120-21.3-YYYY 21.3  200  423  4.26 9.00
138    AD4120-16.7-YYYY 16.7 200  539  1.95  9.00   185    AD4120-21.4-YYYY 21.4  200  421  4.28 9.00
139    AD4120-16.8-YYYY 16.8 200  536  1.95  9.00   186    AD4120-21.5-YYYY 21.5  200  419  4.30 9.00
140    AD4120-16.9-YYYY 16.9 200  533  1.95  9.00   187    AD4120-21.6-YYYY 21.6  200  417  4.32 9.00
141    AD4120-17.0-YYYY 17.0 200  529  1.95  9.00   188    AD4120-21.7-YYYY 21.7  200  415  4.34 9.00
No Model No.
AC
output
voltage
(V)
Min.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Max.
Rated
output
current
(mA)
Min.
output
power
(VA)
Max.
output
power
(VA)
189189189189    AD4120-21.8-YYYY 21.8  200  413  4.36  9.00
190190190190    AD4120-21.9-YYYY 21.9  200  411  4.38  9.00
191191191191    AD4120-22.0-YYYY 22.0  200  409  4.40  9.00
192192192192    AD4120-22.1-YYYY 22.1  200  407  4.42  9.00
193193193193    AD4120-22.2-YYYY 22.2  200  405  4.44  9.00
194194194194    AD4120-22.3-YYYY 22.3  200  404  4.46  9.00
195195195195    AD4120-22.4-YYYY 22.4  200  402  4.48  9.00
196196196196    AD4120-22.5-YYYY 22.5  200  400  4.50  9.00
197197197197    AD4120-22.6-YYYY 22.6  200  398  4.52  9.00
198198198198    AD4120-22.7-YYYY 22.7  200  396  4.54  9.00
199199199199    AD4120-22.8-YYYY 22.8  200  395  4.56  9.00
200200200200    AD4120-22.9-YYYY 22.9  200  393  4.58  9.00
201201201201    AD4120-23.0-YYYY 23.0  200  391  4.60  9.00
202202202202    AD4120-23.1-YYYY 23.1  200  390  4.62  9.00
203203203203    AD4120-23.2-YYYY 23.2  200  388  4.64  9.00
204204204204    AD4120-23.3-YYYY 23.3  200  386  4.66  9.00
205205205205    AD4120-23.4-YYYY 23.4  200  385  4.68  9.00
206206206206    AD4120-23.5-YYYY 23.5  200  383  4.70  9.00
207207207207    AD4120-23.6-YYYY 23.6  200  381  4.72  9.00
208208208208    AD4120-23.7-YYYY 23.7  200  380  4.74  9.00
209209209209    AD4120-23.8-YYYY 23.8  200  378  4.76  9.00
210210210210    AD4120-23.9-YYYY 23.9  200  377  4.78  9.00
211211211211    AD4120-24.0-YYYY 24.0  200  375  4.80  9.00